EIGHTH KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE

THIRTEENTH SPECIAL SESSION, 2005

L.R. No 8-13-

A RESOLUTION

Expressing the Eighth Kosrae State Legislature's sincere appreciation to Ms. Catherine Allen for her dedicated services to the Eight Kosrae State Legislature. WHEREAS, Ms. Catherine Allen was born in Lincoln, Nebraska in 1962; and 1 WHEREAS, Ms. Allen attended the University of Nebraska and graduated in 1986 2 with a B.A. in History and Economics; and 3 WHEREAS, Ms. Allen studied at the California Western School of Law in San 4 Diego, California where she was the Editor of the International Law Review and 5 graduated with a J.D. in 1992; and 6 WHEREAS, Ms. Allen has done international corporate law in the U.S., Europe 7 and Asia during the last 12 years; and 8 WHEREAS, Ms. Allen was hired by the Eight Kosrae State Legislature, Kosrae 9 Federated States of Micronesia, as a Legislative Counsel from November 2003 to May 10 2005; and 11 WHEREAS, the Eight Kosrae State Legislature is grateful for the professional 12 services Ms. Allen performed for the Kosrae State Legislature and the people of Kosrae 13 for the duration of her employment as a Legislative Counsel; now and therefore, 14 BE IT RESOLVED, that the Eight Kosrae State Legislature hereby express its 15 sincere appreciation to Ms. Catherine Allen for her dedicated service; and 16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that certified copies of this resolution be 17 transmitted to Ms. Catherine Allen and the Speaker of the Eight Kosrae State Legislature, 18 the Honorable Lyndon H. Jackson. 19 20 21 Date: 06.02.05 Introduced by: 22

Change William